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NAME AGENCY 

Ibrahim Absiye 
Past President 

CultureLink 
2340 Dundas Street West, Suite 301, Toronto ON, M6P 4A9 
Email: ​iabsiye@culturelink.ca  

Manjeet Dhiman 
President/Toronto 

Regional Director 

ACCES Employment 
2100 Ellesmere Road, Suite 250 Scarborough ON  M1H 3B7 
Email: ​mdhiman@accesemployment.ca  

Nella Iasci 
Vice President/Central East 

Regional Director 

Job Skills 
130 Davis Drive, Unit 14, Newmarket ON L3Y 2N1 
Email: ​niasci@jobskills.org  

Leslie Emory 

Vice President//Eastern 

Regional Director 

Ottawa Community Immigrant Services Organization (OCISO) 

959 Wellington Street West, Ottawa, Ontario K1Y 2X5 

Email: ​lemory@ociso.org 

Kim Jenkinson 
Treasurer/Central West 

Regional Director 

Halton Multicultural Council 
1092 Speers Road, Oakville ON, L6L 2X4 
Email: ​kjenkinson@hmcconnections.com  

Jeff Burch 
Secretary/Southern 

Regional Director 

Niagara Folk Arts Multicultural Centre 
85 Church Street, St. Catherines, ON, L2R 3C7 
Email:​jburch@folk-arts.ca  

Valerian Marochko 

Western Regional Director 

London Cross Cultural Learner Centre (CCLC) 

505 Dundas Street, London, ON   N6B 1W4 

Email: ​vmarochko@lcclc.org 

Karol Rains 
Northern Regional Director 

Sault Community Career Centre 

503 Queen Street East, Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario  P6A 2A2 

Email:​ ​karol.rains@saultcareercentre.ca 
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Ahmed Hussein 
Toronto Regional Director 
 

 ​Thorncliffe Neighbourhood Office 

18 Thorncliffe Park Drive, Toronto, ON  M4H 1N7 

E-mail: ​ahussein@thorncliffe.org 

Bonaventure Otshudi 
Provincial Director 

Centre de Sante Communautaire Hamilton/Niagara 
1320 Barton Street East, Hamilton ON, L8H 2W1 
Email: ​bonaventure.otshudi@cschn.ca  

Bonnie Wong 
Provincial Director 

Hong Fook Mental Health Association 
3320 Midland Avenue, suite 201, Scarborough ON, M1V 5E6 
Email: ​bwong@hongfook.ca  

Paulina Wyrzykowski 
Provincial Director 

St. Stephen's House 

1497 Queen St. W., #103, Toronto ON M6R 1A3  

Email:​ ​TSLIPDirector@sschto.ca 

Janet Madume 
Provincial Director 

Welland Heritage Council & Multicultural Centre/Employment Solutions 

26 East Main Street, Welland L3B 3W3 

Email: ​jmadume@wellandheritagecouncil.com 

Moy Wong-Tam 
Provincial Director 

Centre for Immigrant & Community Services (CICS) 

2330 Midland Ave., Toronto, On, M1S 5G5 

Email : ​moy.wong-tam@cicscanada.com 

Debbie Hill-Corrigan 
Provincial Director 

Sojourn House 

101 Ontario St, Toronto, ON M5A 2V2 

Email : ​dhill@sojournhouse.org 

Deepa Mattoo 
Provincial Director 

Barbra Schlifer Commemorative Clinic 

489 College Street, Suite 503 

Toronto, ON M6G 1A5 

Email : ​dmattoo@schliferclinic.com 

Colin Grimmond 
Provincial Director 

The Multicultural Council of Windsor & Essex County. 

245 Janette Ave., Windsor, Ontario N9A 4Z2 

Email: ​cgrimmond@themcc.com   

 

Sudip Minhas 
Provincial Director 

Windsor Women Working with Immigrant Women 

1368 Ouellette Avenue, Windsor ON Canada N8X 1J9 

Email : ​sudip@wwwwiw.org 

St-Phard Désir 
Francophone Director 

Conseil Economique et Social d’Ottawa- Carleton (CESOC) 

649 Montreal Rd, Ste 202, Ottawa, Ontario K1K 0T4 

Email: ​sdesir@cesoc.ca 
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